

## City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

## **Legislation Details**

File #. 12-1400 Version. 1 Name. La Casa de Don Fedio (2012)	Fila#: 12-1408 Varsion: 1 Nama: La Casa de Don Pedro (20	File #:	12-1408	Version: 1 Name:	La Casa de Don Pedro (2012)
--	--	---------	---------	------------------	-----------------------------

Type: Resolution Status: Filed

File created: 6/20/2012 In control: Economic and Housing Development

**On agenda:** 9/19/2012 **Final action:** 10/3/2012

Title: Dept/ Agency: Economic & Housing Development

Action: (X) Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending

Type of Service: Contract for Reentry Case Management, Job Placement and Transitional Job

Services

Purpose: To provide case management services to forty (40) young adults, job placement services to eighty-five (85) young adults, and transitional employment services to sixty (60) young adults for the

Newark Crime Prevention and Recidivism Reduction Initiative

Entity Name: La Casa de Don Pedro

Entity Address: 39 Broadway, Newark, New Jersey 07104

Contract Amount: \$389,560.00

Funding Source: United States Department of Justice, Office of Justice Programs

Contract Period: April 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012

Contract Basis: ( ) Bid ( ) State Vendor ( ) Prof. Ser. ( ) EUS (X ) Fair & Open ( ) No Reportable Contributions (X ) RFP ( ) RFQ

( ) Private Sale ( X ) Grant ( ) Sub-recipient ( ) n/a

Additional Information:

Funds accepted and application ratified by Resolution #7R3-A 030211

Extend grant expiration date through September 30, 2012 by Resolution # 7R1-A 110711 Extend grant expiration date through December 31, 2012 by Resolution # 7R3-D 060712

Deferred 7R3-d 091912

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/3/2012	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass
9/19/2012	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Fail
9/19/2012	1	Municipal Council	Defer	Pass